

Legislation Text

File #: File ID 12543, Version: 1

## Award

Amendment of Award: Master Agreement No. MA-PO-20-110, Amendment No. 1, Tucson Winsupply Company, to provide for plumbing fixtures, pipe and fittings, equipment and supplies. This amendment increases the annual award amount by \$80,000.00 from \$630,000.00 to \$710,000.00 for a cumulative not-to-exceed contract amount of \$710,000.00. <u>Funding Source</u>: Wastewater Enterprise, Transportation Operating and General (88%) Funds. <u>Administering Department</u>: Facilities Management.